

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

[Commercial Division]

CS/250/2015
IA No. GA/1/2015 (Old No. GA/3242/2015), GA/3/2016 (Old No.
GA/262/2016)

DILIP KUMAR GHOSH & ANR
-Vs-
FUNIDEA PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED & OTHERS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: October 10, 2023.

Appearance:
Ms. Dipika Banu, Adv.
Mr. Subhodip Chakraborty, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Ms. Nilanjana Adhya, Adv.
Mr. S. Ganguly, Adv.
...for the defendant nos.1 and 2

The Court: Ms. Dipika Banu, learned advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Ms. Nilanjana Adhya, learned advocate, is appearing for the defendant nos. 1 and 2.

Counsel for the defendant nos. 1 and 2 hands over a copy of the order passed by the Appellate Court in APOT/52/2021 with APOT/53/2021 dated 12th July, 2021 wherein the Hon'ble Appellate Court has passed the following order:

“Till the disposal of these appeals, the suit shall not be transferred to the commercial division as a commercial cause.”

In view of the above, for the present, let the present suit go out of the list.

Liberty to mention after notice to the other party.

Copy of the order handed over by the defendant nos. 1 and 2 in Court today be kept with the record.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)