

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA-COM/5/2025
[OLD NO. CS/250/2015]
In CS-COM/66/2024

DILIP KUMAR GHOSH & ANR.
Vs
FUNIDEA PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED & OTHERS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 25th September, 2025.

Appearance:

Ms. Dipika Banu, Adv.

Mr. A. Mitra, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

1. Learned Counsel for the plaintiff has mentioned the matter for correction in the order dated 23rd September, 2025 and submitted that in paragraph 5 last second line the year of the order should be read as '2021' instead of '2025'.
2. Accordingly, in the order dated 23rd September, 2025 at paragraph 5 in last second line the date shall be read as '12th July, 2021' instead of '12th July, 2025'.
3. This order may be incorporated with the order dated 23rd September, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)