

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA-COM/5/2025
OLD NO. CS/250/2015
OLD NO. CS-COM/66/2024
In CS/120/2025
DILIP KUMAR GHOSH & ANR.
Vs
FUNIDEA PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED & OTHERS

IA NO. GA-COM/6/2025
OLD NO. CS/250/2015
OLD NO. CS-COM/66/2024
In CS/120/2025
DILIP KUMAR GHOSH & ANR.
Vs
FUNIDEA PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED & OTHERS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 14th November, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Aniruddha Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Dipika Banu, Adv.
Mr. Subhadip Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Bolivia Roy, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Ms. Nilanjana Adhya, Adv.
Mr. Subhranshu Ganguly, Adv.
...for the respondent nos. 1 & 2

The Court:- Co-ordinate Bench of this Court in terms of the Order dated 23rd September, 2025 directed to reassign the number in the suit as non-commercial suit as well as the present application and to place before the Bench having its determination. The original number of the suit was CS/250/2015. The Department is directed to retain that number and comply with the order of the Division Bench passed on 12th July, 2021. The Learned Registrar, Commercial Division shall submit an explanation as to why the order passed by

the Division Bench dated 12th July, 2021 was not complied with and shall also file a compliance Report on or before the returnable date.

The matter will appear in the list on 21st November, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

T.O.
A.R.(C.R.)