

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA-COM/5/2025
In CS/120/2025
DILIP KUMAR GHOSH & ANR.
Vs
FUNIDEA PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED & OTHERS

IA NO. GA-COM/6/2025
In CS/120/2025
DILIP KUMAR GHOSH & ANR.
Vs
FUNIDEA PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED & OTHERS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 18th December, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Aniruddha Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Dipika Banu, Adv.
Ms. Bilivia Roy, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Suman Dutt, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nilanjan Auddy, Adv.
Mr. Subhranshu Ganguly, Adv.
...for the respondent

Mr. S. Sen, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sah, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 3

The Court:- Mr. Sen, Learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant no. 3 submitted that of late they have received a copy of affidavit-in-opposition and seeks file application and craves extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition. Time is allowed. Exchange of affidavit shall be complete on or before the returnable date, namely, 21st January, 2026. Leave is granted to file Vakalatnama on behalf of the defendant no. 3.

Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the defendant nos. 1 & 2 in GA-COM/5/2025 and GA-COM/6/2025 be kept in record.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

T.O.
A.R.(C.R.)