

OD 27+28

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA-COM/5/2025
[OLD NO. CS/250/2015]
In CS/120/2025

DILIP KUMAR GHOSH & ANR.
Vs
FUNIDEA PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED & OTHERS
WITH

IA NO. GA-COM/6/2025
[OLD NO. CS/250/2015]
In CS/120/2025

DILIP KUMAR GHOSH & ANR.
Vs
FUNIDEA PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED & OTHERS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 21st January, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Aniruddha Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Dipika Banu, Adv.
Mr. Subhadip Chakrabroty, Adv.
Ms. Bilivia Roy, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Suman Dutt, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nilanjan Auddy, Adv.
Mr. Subhranshu Ganguly, Adv.
...for the respondent

Ms. Pooja Sah, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 3

The Court:-Affidavit-in-reply on behalf of the defendant nos. 1 & 2 in respect of GA No. 5 of 2025 and GA No. 6 of 2025 be kept in the record.

Time is extended for exchange of affidavits till 27th February, 2026.

These applications shall appear in the list on the returnable date for hearing.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)