

OD-11 & 12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA-COM/5/2025
[OLD NO CS/250/2015]
In CS/120/2025

DILIP KUMAR GHOSH & ANR.
Vs
FUNIDEA PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED & OTHERS

IA NO. GA-COM/6/2025
[OLD NO CS/250/2015]
In CS/120/2025

DILIP KUMAR GHOSH & ANR.
Vs
FUNIDEA PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED & OTHERS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 11th March, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Aniruddha Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Dipika Banu, Adv.
Mr. Subhadip Chakrabroty, Adv.
Ms. Bilivia Roy, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Ms. Nilanjan Auddy, Adv.
Mr. Subhranshu Ganguly, Adv.
...for the respondent nos. 1 & 2

Ms. Pooja Sah, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 3

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Tiwari, Adv.
..for def nos. 6 to 30, 32 & 33

The Court:- Affidavit in opposition is filed on behalf of the Defendant nos.6 to 30, 32 and 33 in both pending applications i.e., GA-COM/5/2025 and GA-COM/6/2025. Let the same be kept in record.

Affidavit in reply filed by the Plaintiffs be kept in record.

Heard Mr. Mitra.

Adjourned to 22nd April, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D.Ghosh
A.R.(C.R.)